
State Bar of Arizona 
Elder Law, Mental Health & Special Needs Planning Executive Council 

Roster 2023-2024 

 
Mr Adam D Hansen  
Deason Garner & Hanson 
6024 E 32ND ST 
YUMA, AZ 85365-7623  
Phone: 928-783-4466 
Fax: 928-343-9586 
Email: adam@yuma.law 
Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Melissa R Ahlers  
Newman & Ahlers PLLC 
2650 N Country Club Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85716-2250  
Phone: 520-325-2053 
Email: melissa@newmanahlerslaw.com 
Budget Officer 
2022-2025 
 
Ms Rachael Marie Mitchell  
Lihn Law Group, PLLC 
16165 N 83RD AVE STE 120 
PEORIA, AZ 85382-5817  
Phone: 602-887-5031 
Email: Rachael@lihnlawgroup.com 
Secretary 
2022-2025 
 
Hon Elisa C Donnadieu JD 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Juliann Kathleen DuBerry  
Andersen, PLLC 
STE 255 
17015 N SCOTTSDALE RD 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255-5874  
Phone: 480-265-9165 
Fax: 480-265-9101 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 

 
Ms Rebecca Logan Blake Easton Esq 
Easton Law PLLC 
Email: rebecca@eastonlawpllc.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Stephanie Lee Ehrbright  
Law Offices of Stephanie Lee Ehrbright Esq 
2916 N 7th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85013-4103  
Phone: 623-738-5291 
Fax: 623-738-2091 
Email: Attorney@PhoenixLawFirm.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Peter M Williams  
Williams & Halladay 
2875 W RAY RD STE 6-369 
CHANDLER, AZ 85224-3524  
Phone: 480-917-0237 
Fax: 480-917-0238 
Email: williams@theattorneysoffice.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mary Lynn Kasunic  
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: kasunic@man.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Hon Lisa A VandenBerg  
201 W JEFFERSON ST STE 4B 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-2244  
Phone: 602-372-6595 
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Legislative Liaison 
2023-2024 


